Document Number: 60003
Revision 01-Feb-05
18
VTSR, VSSR, VSOR
Vishay Thin Film
S
U

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Molded, 25 or 50 Mil Pitch, Dual-In-Line Resistor Networks
How to Order
  S
ch
em
at
ic
 0
5
&
 4
7
  S
ch
em
at
ic
 0
1
an
d
 0
3
Model Number of Leads Schematic Resistance Value*** Tolerance Packaging
XXXX XX XX XXX             OR XXXX** X X or X/X
1% ≥100 Ohms &    <100 Ohms 1% Tol
all 2% & 5% tol.
VTSR 16 01 First 2 digits are First 3 digits are F = ± 1% T = Tubes
VSSR 20 03 significant figures. significant figures. G = ± 2% T/R = Tape
VSOR* 24 Last digit specifies Last digit specifies J = ± 5% and Reel
number of zeroes number of zeroes
to follow. to follow.
Example #1: VSSR2001102GT/R  =  VSSR pkg., 20 pin count, 01 schematic, 1,000 ohms 2%, tape and reel pack.
Example #2: VSSR1605331/471GT  =  VSSR pkg., 16 pin count, 05 schematic, 330 ohms  470 ohms 2%, tube pack.
Lead (Pb)-Free Example: VTSRTXX01XXXX
Lead (Pb)-Free Example: VSSRTXX01XXXX
*16 Pin only
**4 digits are used to express ohmic values less than 100 ohms at 1% tolerance.
***3 or 4 digits imprinting, based on value and tolerance.
XXX / XXX
XXXX XX XX R1 VALUE R2 VALUE X X or X/X
VTSR 16 05 First 2 digits are significant figures. G = ± 2% T = Tubes
VSSR 20 47 Last digit specifies number of zeroes. J = ± 5% T/R = Tape
VSOR* Values separated by (/) slash. and Reel